# 504704511 12/27/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4751233

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
VIAIR, INC.				06/20/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	VISTO	VISTO CORPORATION			
Street Address:	101 RE	101 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 400			
City:	REDWO	REDWOOD CITY			
State/Country:	CALIFC	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94065	94065			
PROPERTY NUMBER					
Property Type		Number			
		041776			
Patent Number: 84		178829			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA	(877)769-7945 the e-mail address first; if that	is unsuccessfu	II, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provideo	(877)769-7945	is unsuccessfu be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provideo	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	is unsuccessfu be sent via US	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provided e:	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provideo	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(877)769-7945 <i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will i</i> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 29717-2148003	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 29717-2148003 CHRISTIE LOVEN	be sent via US i	ıl, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	(877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 29717-2148003 CHRISTIE LOVEN /Christie Loven/	be sent via US i	II, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Viair_Visto#pag	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: ge1.tif	(877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 29717-2148003 CHRISTIE LOVEN /Christie Loven/	be sent via US i	Il, it will be sent Mail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA	(877)769-7945 <b>the e-mail address first; if that</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</b> apsi@fr.com FISH & RICHARDSON P.C. P.O. BOX 1022 MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55 29717-2148003 CHRISTIE LOVEN /Christie Loven/	be sent via US i	II, it will be sent Mail.	

MAR. 26. 2007 4:23PM OBLON SPIVAK

GUNDERSON DETTRER

P. 4 ເຊເບ**02** NO. 359



REEL: 049988 FRAME: 06225

MAR. 26. 2007 4:23PM OBLON SPIVAK 06/24/2003 08:56 FAX 650 321 2800

Δ,

GUNDERSON DETTMER

NO. 359 P. 5

SECRETARY OF STATE

JUN 2 0 2003

STATE OF WASHINGTON

Validation Vali 85/28/2003 - 293745 198.00 on 85/28/2003 Check - 65/28/2003 - 188343

# SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

### VISTO CORPORATION

#### ARTICLE 1. NAME

The name of this Corporation is Visto Corporation. This corporation was originally incorporated under the name NeoCircle Communication, Inc. and was subsequently doing business under the name ViAir, Inc.

### ARTICLE 2. SHARES

This Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock," with a par value of \$ 0.001 per share. The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred shares (100).

### ARTICLE 3. PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

No statutory preemptive rights shall exist with respect to shares of stock or securities convertible into shares of stock of this corporation.

### ARTICLE 4. CUMULATIVE VOTING

The right to cumulate votes in the election of Directors shall not exist with respect to shares of stock of this Corporation.

### **ARTICLE 5. DIRECTORS**

The number of Directors of this Corporation shall be determined in the manner provided by the Bylaws and may be increased or decreased from time to time in the manner provided therein.

### ARTICLE 6. BYLAWS

The Board of Directors shall have the power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of this Corporation, subject to the power of the shareholders to amend or repeal such Bylaws. The shareholders shall also have the power to amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation and to adopt new Bylaws.

# ARTICLE 7. AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

This Corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any of the provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation in any manner now or hereafter permitted by the Washington Business Corporation Act, and the rights of the shareholders of this corporation are granted subject to this reservation.

GDSVF&H\504229.1

# PATENT REEL: 049088 FRAME:: 069286

## ARTICLE 8. LIMITATION OF DIRECTOR LIABILITY

To the full extent that the Washington Business Corporation Act, as it exists on the date hereof or may hereafter be amended, permits the limitation or elimination of the liability of Directors, a Director of this corporation shall not be liable to this corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for conduct as a Director. Any amendments to or repeal of this Article 8 shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a Director of this corporation for or with respect to any acts or omissions of such Director occurring prior to such amendment or repeal.

#### ARTICLE 9. SHAREHOLDER ACTIONS

Any action required or permitted to be taken at a shareholders' meeting may be taken without a meeting or a vote if either:

(i) the action is taken by written consent of all shareholders entitled to vote on the action; or

(ii) So long as this corporation is not a public company, the action is taken by written consent of shareholders holding of record, or otherwise entitled to vote, in the aggregate not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to authorize or take such action at a meeting at which all shares entitled to vote on the action were present and voted.

To the extent the Washington Business Corporation Act requires prior uotice of any such action to be given to nonconsenting or nonvoting shareholders, such notice shall be made prior to the date on which the action becomes effective, as required by the Washington Business Corporation Act. The form of the notice shall be sufficient to apprise the nonconsenting or nonvoting shareholder of the nature of the action to be effected, in a manner approved by the Directors of this corporation or by the committee or officers to whom the Board of Directors has delegated that responsibility.

## ARTICLE 10. SHAREHOLDER VOTE REQUIRED ON CERTAIN MATTERS

If shareholder approval of any of the following matters is required under the Washington Business Corporation Act, such matter may be approved for purposes of the Washington Business Corporation Act by a majority of the votes in each voting group entitled to be cast on such matter: (a) amendment to the Articles of Incorporation, (b) a plan of merger or share exchange of this corporation with any other corporation; (c) the sale, lease, exchange or other disposition, whether in one transaction or a series of transactions, by this corporation of all or substantially all of this corporation's property other than in the usual and regular course of business; or (d) the dissolution of this corporation. This Article is intended to reduce the voting requirements otherwise prescribed by the Washington Business Corporation Act with respect to the foregoing matters.

GDSVF&N/\$04279.1

2

# PATENT REEL: 049088 FRAME: 069247

Sixth Amended and Restated IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these/Articles of Incorporation on this <u>18</u> day of June, 2003.

> VISTO CORPORATION, A Washington Corporation

By:

Brian A. Bogosian, President and Chief Executive Officer

GDSVF&H\504229.1

# RECORDED: 02/26/2007

# PATENT REEL: 049988 FRAME: 06228

3